Historical versions of the placename of the township of

Spelling

RYDAL
Ri-, Rydal(e), -dall

et passim to
Ryddle
Ri-, Rydell

Roydall
Reidale

LOUGHRIGG
Loghrigg(e), -rig(e),
-rygg(e)

et passim to
Logryg
Louherig
Loueryg
Lowerige
Laugrige
Lougrig
Loughrig(e), -rigg(e),
-rygg(e)

et passim to
Lowghryg(e)
-rygg
Logeryge, -rigg
Lowthryg

Rydal and Loughrigg

Date Source

1240, 1274
1275
1275, 1291
1320
1332
1334
1777
1361
1487
1508
1570
1750

1274
1275
1324,1335
1375
1376
1439
1443
16
1292
1332
1351
1390-4
1390-4
1662
1425,
1435
1530
1574
1777
1483,
1570
1444
1487

1508

Ipm

Ch

Cl

Kend ii, 21
SR

Cl

M
TestKarl
Kend ii, 24
Rydal

FF
Pococke

CW xxxiv, 192
Ch

Ipm

C1

Ipm,

MinAcct

Ct 122, Pat
Kend ii, 9

Ass 3 (p)

SR

SR

Kend ii, 43 (p)
Kend ii, 22
RateK 4

Lanc

Pat

MinAcct
Comm

M

Rydal

FF

Kend i, 46, ii, 24
Kend ii, 24

The abbreviations for the sources are explained in the List of Abbreviations for

Historic Placename Sources



https://www.cumbriacountyhistory.org.uk/sites/default/files/abbreviation_historic_placename_sources.pdf
https://www.cumbriacountyhistory.org.uk/sites/default/files/abbreviation_historic_placename_sources.pdf

